
ED 115 538

AUTHOR
.TITLE

INSTITUTION
PUB DATE
NOTE
AVAILABLE FROM

EDRS PRICE
DESCRIPTORS

DOCUMENT RESUME

SO 008 761

Vance, Mary, Comp.
New Publications for Planning Libraries (List No. 1).
Exchange Bibliography 789.
Council of Planning Librarians, Monticello, Ill.
May 75
26p.; For related documents, see SO 008 762-780
Council of Planning Librarians, P.O. Box 229,
Monticello, Illinois 61856 ($2.50)

MF-$0.76 Plus Postage. HC Not Available from EDRS.
Architecture; *Bibliographies; Economics; Education;
Environmental Education; Housing; Interdisciplinary
Approach; *Library Acquisition; Politics; Resource
Guides; Social Problems; *Social Sciences;
Transportation; Urban Studies

ABSTRACT
This is the first of a series of 20 bibliographies

providing information on a variety of topics. One hundred and
forty-two listings comprise the bibliography on the topics of
architecture and design, economics, education, energy, environment,
housing, land use, landscape, planning, politics and government,
recreation, social conditions, transportation, and urban concep*s.The bulk of the documents are commercially published books and
reports dated 1974-75, although a few 1973 sources are listed. In
most cases, the citations are alphabetized by author or organization
within each section and include the title, date, price and name of
publisher. A list of publishers' addresses, an author index, and atitle index conclude the document. (JR)

***********************************************************************
Documents acquired by ERIC include many informal unpublished *

* materials not available from other sources. ERIC makes every effort ** to obtain the best copy available. Nevertheless, items of marginal ** reproducibility are often encountered and this affects the quality ** of the microfiche and hardcopy reproductions ERIC makes available ** via the ERIC Document Reproduction Service (EDRS). EDRS is not
* responsible for the quality of the original document. Reproductions ** supplied by EDRS are the best that can be made from the original.
***********************************************************************



Council of Planning Librarians EXCHANGE BIBLIOGRAPHY

May 1975 789

NEW PUBLICATIONS FOR PLANNING LIBRARIES
( List No. 1)

U S DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH,
EDUCATION I WELFARE
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF

EDUCATION
THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN REPRO
DUCED EXACTLY AS RECEIVED FROM
THE PERSON OR ORGANIZATION ORIGIN
AT1NG IT POINTS OF VIEW OR OPINIONS
STATED DO NOT NECESSARILY REPRE
SENT OFFICIAL NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF
EDUCATION POSITION OR POLICY

Mary Vance
Editor, CPL Exchange Bibliographies, and
Librarian, University of Illinois at Champaign-Urbana, City Planning and
Landscape Architecture Library

Mrs. Mary Vance, Editor
Post Office Box 229
Monticello, Illinois 61856

2

PERMISSION r() RE pRoou( F THIS
(opYRIGHTID MA1F PIAL BY MICRO
FICUE ONLY H!jBEEN GRANTED BY

dlry ret4ee
FRc. AND ORGANIZATIONS OPERAT

NC 'UNDER AGREEMENTS WITH THE NA
NSTTuTE OF EDUCATION

FIJR THEP WE PRODUCTION OUTSIDE
THE E R ic SYSTEM REQUIRES PERM'S

OT THE (OPyRiGHT OWNER



COUNCIL OF PLANNING LIBRARIANS Exchange BibliOgraphy #789

DEW PUBLICATIONS FOR PLANNING LIBRARIES

LIST NO. 1

by

Mary Vance
Editor

CPL Exchange Bibliographies
and

Librarian
C.P. & L.A. Library

University of Illinois

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

Architecture and Design 2

Economics 3

Education 3

Energy 3

Environment 4

Housing 6

Land Use 7

Landscape and Landscape Architecture 9

Planning 10

Politics and Government 11

Recreation 12

Social Conditions 13

Transportation 13

Urban Concepts 14

Publisher's Addresses 15

Author Index 18

Title Index 21



2. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

ARCHITECTURE

1. Axworthy, Lloyd and Jim Cassidy. Unicity: The Transition.
Winnipeg, Manitoba: University of Winnipeg Institute
of Urban Studies, 1974. 224P. 83.00.

2. Bach, Ira J. Chicago on Foot; Walking Tours of Chicago's
Architecture, 2nd. ed. Chicago: J. P. O'Hara, 1973,
369p. ,16.95.

3. Benham, Regner, comp. The Aspen Papers; Twenty Years of
Design Theory from the International Design Conference
in Aspen. New York: Praeger, 1974, 224P.

Deasy, C. M. Design for Human Affairs. Cambridge,
Massachusetts: Schenkman, 1974..183p.

Hardy, Holzman, Pfeiffer. Associates. Reusing Railroad
Stations; A Report from Educational Facilities
Laboratories. . New York, 1974.

6. Lang, Jon, Charles Barnette, Walter Moleski, David
Vachon. Designing for Human Behavior: Architecture
and the Behavioral Sciences. Stroudsberg, Pennsylvania:
Dowden Hutchinson and Ross, 1974. 20.00.

7. Lof, George O.G. Design and Construction of a Residential
Solar Heating and Cooling System. Fort Collins; Solar
Energy Applications Laboratory, Colorado State

University, 1974, 233P.

8. Marshall, Richard D. A Study of Wind Pressures on a
Single-Family Dwelling in Model and Full :Scale.
Washington, D.C.: National Bureau of Standards, 1974.

41p.

9. Meglis, Anne Llewellyn. A Bibliographic Tour of Washington;''
D.C. Washington, D.C.: Redevelopment Land Agency,
1974,44P.

"A compilation of selected references on the
architectural development of the city with primary
emphasis.on early residential and commercial areas."

10. Southworth, Michael and Kevin Lynch. Designing and
Managing the Strip. Cambridge, Massachusetts: Joint

Center for Urban Studies, 1974. 94P. 225.
(Working Paper No. 29).



CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

ECONOMICS-,

11. Chisholm, Michael and Jim Oeppen. The Changing Pattern
of Employment, Regional Specialization and Industrial
Localization in Britain. Mystic, Connecticut: Very,
Lawrence, Inc., 1973, 127p. X4.25.

12. Holloman, J. Herbert. Technical. Change and American
Enterprise. Washington, D.C.: National Planning
Association, 1975. (Report No: 139).

13. Robinson, Albert J. Economics of New TownF. New York:
Praeger, 1975.

14. Pettengill, Robert B., and J. S. Uppal. Can Cities
Survive? The Fiscal Plight of American Cities. New York:
St. Martin's Press, 1974, 176p. S3.95.

15. Urban Growth. Recovering the Costs of Growth. Washington,
D.C., 1975. 87.5o.

EDUCATION

16: Abercrombie, N., I. Cullen, V. Godson, S. Major, L. Timsom.
The University in an Urban Environment: A Study of
Activity Patterns from a Planning Viewpoint. London:

Heinemann, 1974, 246p. 4,6.50.

17. Brownrigg, Mark. A Study of Economic Impact - The University
of Stirling. Edinburgh: Scottish Academic Press, 1974,

p. 115. 1.2.75.

18. Jenkins, Martin D. and Bernard H. Ross. The Urban Involve-
ment of Higher Education in the 1970's,, Summary Report
of Four 1974 Regional Conferences. Washington, D.C.:
U. S. Government Printing Office, 1974, 36p.

ENERGY

19. Bean, Marjorie and John Ross. The Role of Technical Inf-
formation in Decisions on Nuclear Power Plants.
Madison: Institute for Environmental Studies University
of Wisconsin, 1974, 154p. (IES Report 19).

20. May, Thomas H. and Wayne R. Kube. A Review of Alternate
Energy Sources. Grand Forks: University of North
Dakota Engineering Experiment Station, 1974, 121p.

a

21. National Research Council - Ocean Affairs Board. Petroleum

in the Marine Environment. Washington, D.C.: National

Academy of Sciences, 1975. $6.50.



4. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

22. U.S. - Senate - Committee on Government OperatiOns - Sub-
committee on Intergovernmental Relations. Impact of
the' Energy Crisis on the States: Survey of State
Energy Officials. 'Washington, D.C.: U. S. Government

Printing Office,-1975.

ENVIRONMENT

23. Bowes, John E. and Keith R. Stamm. Development Priorities
in the West River Region, North Dakota: A Social
Attitude and Communication Analysis. Grand Forks,
North Dakota: University of North Dakota Communications
Research Center, 1974, 146p.

24. Civic Trust. Civic Trust Index of Conservation Areas.
London, 1974, 50p.

The updated index, which now lists more than 3000
conservation areas in Britain.

25. Coastal Zone Management Institute. Coastal Zone Management.
Sandwich, Massachusetts, 1974? 0.50.

26. Councilon the Environment of New York City.' Citizen's
Policy Guide to Environmentai*Priorities for New York
'City, 1974-1984. New York, 1974, 3 vols.

Part 1 - Energy;
Part 2 - Townscape;
'Part 3 - Transportation Policy and the New York

Environment.

27. Delaware. University - Water Resources Center. Water
Resources Protection Measuree in Land Development -
A Handbook. Newark, 1974. 4.00.

28. Estes, J. E. and L. W. Senger, eds. Remote Sensing:
Techniques for Environmental Analysis. Santa Barbara,

California: Hamilton Publishing (distributed by John
Wiley, Chichester and New York), 1974, 340p. ;6.50.

29. General Electric Company. Solid Waste Management Report:
Technological Assessment. Schenectady, New York, 1974.

450.0o.

The TechnolOgical Assessment Study of the potential
processes applicable to the...program has indicated that
energy or fuel recovery with some form of material re=
covert' can be more than competitive compared to modern,
low-pollution incinerators, and may even offer advantages
over sanitary landfill, where hauling distances are
appreciable."

30. Heuselman, Martin. The River Killers. Harrisburg,

Pennsylvania: Stackpole Books, 1974. 0.95.

6



5. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

31.-39. no entries

40. International City Management Association. Environment:
An Anthology of Selected Readings for the National
Conference on Managing the Environment. Washington,
D.C., 1973.

41. Morrison, Denton E., Kenneth E. Hornback and W. Keith
Warner. Environment: A Bibliography of Social Science
and Related Literature. East Lansing, Michigan:
Michigan State University, 1974, 870p.

42. National Wildlife Federation. Conservation Directory.
20th edition. Washington, D.C., 1975, 220p. 82.50.

Reference lists of names and addresses of over 1500
conservation organizations and more than 8,000
individuals.

43. North Carolina - Office of State Planning. A Quest for
Mountain Resources Management Policies: North
Carolina's Component of the Tri-State Southern Highland
Plan. Raleigh, 1974, 2 vols.

44. Oregon State University - School of Forestry. Forest Land
UseS and Stream Environment. Corvallis, Oregon:
School of Forestry Oregon State University, 1974?.
$5.09.

45. Pacific Northwest River Basins Commission -.Urban and
Rural Lands Committee. Ecology and the Economy.
Vancouver, Washington, 1973, 132p.

46. South Coast Regional Commission. The Coastal Land
Environment in the South Coast Region; Regional
Element II of the California Cdastal Zone Conservation
Plan. Long Beach, California, 1974, various pagings.

47. U.S. - Environmental Protection-Agency. Economic Dangers
of Air Pollution. Washington, D.C.: U. S.,Government
Printing Office, 1974. '.$1.95:

48. U.S. - Environmental Protection Agency. Office of Air
Quality Planning and Standards. Guidelines for Air
Quality Maintenance and Analysis. Research Triangle
Park, North Carolina, 1974, 158p.

49. U.S. - Environmental Protection Agency - Office of Research
and Development. Influences on Wastewater Management
on Land Use: Tahoe Basin 1950 - 1972; by James E.
Pepper and Robert E. Jorgensen. Washington, D.C.,
1974, 167p. 82.50.

7



6. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

50. Urban Land Institute. Environmental Impact of Development.
WashingtonH).C., 1974 28p.

51. Waldrip, D. B. and. R. V. Ruhe. Solid Waste Disposal by
Land Buried in Southern Indiana. Bloomington:
Indiana University Water Resources Research Center,
1974,. 110p. (Technical Report No. 45)..

52. Wilson, William K: Morgan D. Dowd, and Phyllis A. Sholtys,
eds. World Directory ofEnvironmental Research. Centers.
Ann Arbor; Michigan: R. R. Bowker, 1974, 330p. $19.50.

53. Wisconsin. University Environmental Resources Unit.
'Survey of Lake Rehabilitation Techniques and Experiences,
an inland lake renewal and management-demonstration
project.report. ,Madison: WiSconsin Department of
Natural Resource's, 1974, 179p. (Technical Bulletin
No. 75).

54. lousef, Yousef A. Assessing Effects on Water Quality by
Boating Activity. ,.Cincinnati:. EPA National Envii.on-
ment Research Center; 1974, 60p. (Environmental
Protection Technology Series).

HOUSING

55. Bales, Carter F.A. A Housing Agenda for New York City -
Proposals. for Change.. New York, New York: McKinsey
and,Co.,'.1974.

56. Community Associations Institute. Managing
Community,Association. Washington, D.C.

57. Downie, Leonard, Jr. Mortgage :on America.

Praeger Publishers, 1974, 243P. 17.95.

58. Dimaio; Alfred John, Jr. Soviet Urban Housing Problems
and Policies. London: Pall Mall Presso, 1974, 236p.
157.25.

a Successful

1974, 80p.

New York:

59. Gelwicks, Louis E. and Robert J. Newcomer Planning
Housing Environments for the Elderly...Washington, D.C.:
National Council on the Aging, 1974, 120p. $7.50.

60. Housing and Construction Conference on Inflation, Atlanta,
Georgia, 1974. Report, V. 1. Washington, D.C.:
Department of Housing and Urban Development, 1974, 582p.

61.. Joint Center for:Urban Studies. 1. Working Paper 24:
Environmental Law and the Siting of Subsidized Housing:
Conflicts and Opportunities; 2. Working Paper 25:
Public Subsidies and Private Managers. Cambridge, 1974.

8



7. CPL Exohange Bibliography -1,4789

62. Lewis, David F. A Comparative Analysis of Housing and
Resident. haracteristics in New Communities and
Surrounding Areas. Chapel Hill: University of
North Carolina, Center for Urban and Regional Studies,
1974,141p. f;,3.00, prepaid. (New Towns Research
Series).

63. National Center for Housing Management, Inc. Administration
and Accounting Guide forFeCterally-Insured Multifamily
Housing Developments. Irdashington, D.C.: National
Center, for Housing Managemant, Inc,,.1975. $20.00.

64. Schafer, Robert. The Suburbanization of Multifamily
Housing, Lexington, Massachusetts: Lexington Books,
1974, 148p, $14.00.

65. Sutcliffe, Anthony, ed. Multi-Story Living: The British
Working Class Experience. Scranton, Pennsylvania:
Barnes and Noble, Inc., 1974, P. 249. 16.50

66. U.S. - General Accounting Office. Local Housing
Authorities Can Improve Their Operations and Reduce
Dependence on Operating Subsidies. Department of
Housing and Urban Development. Washington, D.C., 1974,
63p..

67. Vernez, Georges.- Pirate Settlements, Housing Construction
by Incremental Development, and Low-Income Housing
Policies in,,Bogota, Colombia. Santa Monica,
California: Rand Corp., 1973, 50p (P75050)

68. Vernez, Georges. The Residential Movements of Low Income
Families: The Case of Bogota, Colombia. Santa Monica,

California: .Rand Corp., 1973, 36p. (P-5162).

LAND USE

69. Barnes, Peter. The People's:Land: A Reader on Land Reform
in the United States. Emmaus, Pennsylvania: Rodale.

Press, 1975 $9.95

70. Burchell, Robert and David Listokin. Future Land Use:
Energy, Environmental and Legal Conetraints. New
Brunswick, New Jersey: Rutgers University Center for
Urban Policy Research, 1975 $17.95

71. Bergman, Edward M. A Policy Guide to Evaluations of Policy
Related Research on Development Controls and Housing
Costs. Chapel Hill: North Carolina University, The
Center for Urban and Regional Studies, 1974. 44P
(New Towns Research Series).

9



8. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

72. Chavooshian, IL Budd, George H. lieswand, and Thomas Norman.
Growth - Management Program - A Proposed New Approach to
Local Planning and Zoning. New Brunswick, New Jersey:
Rutgers University Cooperative Extension Program, 1974.
(Leaflet 503).

73. Chavooshian, B. Budd and Thomas Norman. Transfer of
DevelopMent Rights:. A New Concept in Land Use
Management. New Brunswick, New Jersey: Rutgers
;University, OpOperative Extension ServiCe, 1973.
(Leaflet 492).

74. Council of State Governments. A Legislator's Guide to Land
Management. Lexington, Kentucky, 1974. 82.00.

75. Fahy, Vern. The West River Study: An Analysis of Alter-
natives fdr DeVeloping and Managing the West River
Areas' Water and Related Land Resources. Bismarck,
North Dakota: State Water Commission, 1975, 394p.

76. Flechner, Harvey L. Land Banking in the Control of Urban
Development. lieW York: Praeger, 1974. $12.50.
(Praeger Special Studies in U.S. Economics, Social and
'Political Issuet).

77. Fordham, R. C. Measurement of Land Use. Cambridge,
England: University of Cambridge, Department of Land
Economy, 1974. 1.1.20. (Occasional Paper 1).

78. Levin, Melvin. New Approacheb to State Land Use Policies.
Lexington, Massachusetts: Lexington Books, 1974. $12.00.

79. North Carolina - Land Polidy Council. Second Report to the
Governor. Raleigh, 1974, various pagings.

80. North Carolina. University - Center for Urban and .

Regional Studies. Growth Management Through Develtp-
ment Timing. Prepared for the Office of State
Planning, State of North Carolina. Chapel Hill, 1974,
189p.

81. Redpath, D. K. Landowners and Land Use in the Musquodoboit
Valley, Nova Scotia. Ottawa: Environment Canada, ,1974,.,
Op. 82.5o.

82. Rose, Jerome. Transfer to Development Rights. New
Brunswick, New Jersey: Rutgers University, Cefiter for
Urban Policy Research, 1975. $12.95

83. Ross, Hardies, O'Keefe, Babcock, and Persons. EPA Authority
Affecting Land Use; by Fred P. Bosselman and others.
Chicago, 1974, 230p.

10



9. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

84. Stone, Donald N. Industrial Location in Metropolitan
Areas: A General Model Tested in Boston. New York:
Praeger Publishers, 1974, 91p. 12.50.

85. University of Southern California - Marine Advisory
Program. Coastal Zone Development in Los Angeles
County: An Analysis of the South Coastal Zone Regional
Commission's First Year. Los Angeles, 1974.

86. Weisz, Reuben N. and John C. Day. A Methodology for
Planning Land Use and Engineering Alternatives for
Floodplain Management. The Value of Land,., n Alter-
native Urban Uses. Tucson: Departmentjf Agricultural
Economics, University of Arizona, 1974, 190p.

LANDSCAPE AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

87. Fairbrother, Nan. The Nature of Landscape Design: As
an Art Form, A Craft, A Social Necessity. New York:
Alfred A. Knopf, 1974.

88. Great Britain - National Park Office. Project Report:
Brecon Beacons National Park Plan. Brecon, England,
1975. unpriced.

89. Haywood, Shelia M. Quarries and the Landscape. British
Quarrying & Slag Federation Ltd., 1974. ;2.00.

90. Johns, Leslie. Plants in Tubs, Pots, Boxes and Baskets.
New York: Van Nostrand, 1975, 112p. 83.95.

91. Kinkiad, Eugene. A Concrete Look at Nature - Central
Park (and other) Glimpses. New York: Quadrangle/The
New York Times Books Co., 1974. 87.95

92. Kusler, Jon A. Public/Private Parks and Management of
Private Lands for Park Protection. Madison: University
of Wisconsin Institute for Environmental Studies, 1974.
(IES RepOrt 16).

93. Pevsner, Nikolaus. The Picturesque Garden and Its Influ-
ence Outside the British Isles. Wadhington: Dumbarton
Oaks, 1974.

94. Robichaud, B. and M. F. Buell. Vegetation of New Jersey:
A Study of Landscape Diversity. New Brunswick, New
Jersey: Rutgers University Press, 1973, 340p.

95. Taylor, C. The Cambridge Landscape: Cambridgeshire and
the Southern Fens; Making of the English Landscape.
London: Hodder and Stoughton, 1973, 286p.

11



10. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

96. U.S. - National Park Service. Planting in Urban Soils, by
James C. Patterson. Washington, D.C.: U. S. Government
Printing Office, 1974,-23P. .55.

97. Webb, Vincent Joel. Behavioral Involvement in the
Jefferson'Reservoir Issues A Model of Alternative
Forms of Involvement. Ames: Iowa State University,
Department of Sociology, 1972, 170p.

PLANNING

98. Allensworth, John T. Political Realities of Urban Planning.
New York: Praeger Publishing Co., 1975.

99. Ardill, John. The New Citizen's Guide to Town and
Country Planning. London: Charles Knight for the
Town and Country Planning Association,: 1974, 168p.

100. Delaware. University - Division of Urban Affairs. A

Feasibility Study of-the Service District Concept.
Newark, 1974 85.00.

101. Golany, Gideon and Daniel Walden, eds. The Contemporary
New Communities Movement in the United States. Urbana:

University of Illinois Press, 1974, 154p..

Chapters by Gideon Golany, John W. Reps, Jack A.
Underhill, Roger Hanson, Hugh Nields, Jr., Robert W.
Marans, Robert B. Zehner, Benjamin H. Cunningham,
Charles E. Stuart, and, Edward Echeveria.

102. Griffin, Nathaniel H. Irvine, The Genesis of a New
Community. Washington, D.C.: Urban Land Institute,

1974, 76p.

Chapter headings: New Communities:.Irvine-the Place;
Developer trategy; Developer organization; business
Planning, Financing & Phasing; The General Plan &
Status of Development; Marketing the New CoMmunity;
'Local Governance.

103. Hasbrouck, Sherman. Pragmatic Planning; An Alternative
to Comprehensive Planning. Orono, Maine, 1973.

104. Illinois-University at Urbana - Champaign, Departdent of Urban
and Regional Planning. Preserving the Heritage of Logan
County, Illinois; A Plan for Action, prepared for the
Logan County Regional Planning Commission. U.,:bana, 1974,

139p.

12



11. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

105. NacCorkle, Stuart. A. Cities from Scratch; New Towns
Planned for People. San Antonio, Texas: Naylor Co.,
78201, 1974, 68p. 5.95.

106. Sackman, Harold and Ronald L. Citrenbaum, eds. Online

Planning: Toward Creative Problem-Solving.
Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey: Prentice-Hall, Inc.,
1972, 383p.. 813.00.

107. Smith, Sam. Captive Capital:
Washington. Bloomington:

1974. $8.50.

Colonial-Life in Modern
Indiana University Press,

108. Southeastern Wisconsin Regional
Survey of Public Opinion in
1972. Waukesha, Wisconsin,
(Technical Report No. 13).

Planning Commission. A

Southeastern Wisconsin -

1974, 6413.- 5.00.

109. Standing Conference on London and South Coast Regional
. Planning. ,S.C.85: The Regional Situation - Policy

Suggestions; S.C. 86: The Development of Rail Served

Aggregate Depots; S.C. 93: Sand and Gravel Extraction

. Report by Sub-Regional Working Parties. London, n.d.

110. no entry

POLITICS AND GO7ERUMENT

111. American Academy of Political and Social Science. Inter-

governmental Relations in America Today, November 1974,

entire issue.

112. The Elements. Vol. #1 and continue. Washington, D.C.:

Institute for Policy Study, 1974-.

113. Fantini, Mario and Marilyn Gittell. Decentralization:

Achieving ReforM. New-York: Praeger Publishers, 1973.

0.50; paper 32.95

114. Haar, Charles M., ed. Suburban Problems: Final Report

of the President's Task Force. Cambridge, Massachusetts:

Ballinger, 1974, 212p. $12.50.

115. no entry

116. Jackson, Ced. Lambreth Interface: Housing Planning and

Community Action in an Inner London Borough. London:

C. Jackson, 1975. ;1.50.

13



12. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

117. Kotter, John P. and Paul R. Lawrence. Mayor's in Action:
5 Approaches to Urban Governance. New York: Wiley,
1974, 287p. 14.50.

118. Sangamon State University; A Bibliography on Program
Evaluation... Springfield., Illinois, 1974. 0.00.

119. Saratoga Associates. The Capital Projects Process: An
Analysis of Capital Construction Issues under the
New York. City. Charter. :New York: State Charter
Revision for. New York 'City, 1974% 91p.

120. Schick, Allen. Central Budget Issues under the New York
City Charter. New York:' State Charter Revision for
New York City 1974, 177P.

121. Thompson, Dennis L. .Politics, Policy and Natural Resources.
New York: Free Press, 1974, 4401). $12.95.

122. U.S. - Advisory Commission on Intergovernmental Relations.
Federalism in 1974: The Tension of Interdependence.
Washington, D.C.,' 1975.

123. U.S. - Advisory Commission on Intergovernmental Relations.
State Actions 1974: Building on Innovation.
Washington, D.C., 1975, 54P.

124. U.S. - General Accounting Office. The Pilot Cities Program:
Phaseout Needed due to Limited National Benefits. LaW
Enforcement Assistance Administration, Department of
Justice. Washington, D.C., 1975

RECREATION

125. Burton, Rosemary C.J. Recreational Carrying Capacity of
the Countryside: A Research Report Presenting the
Methodology and Results of Ecological and Psychological
Surveys of Cannock Chase, Straffordshire. Keele:
Keele University Library, 1974, 221p. ;2.00.
(Occasional Publication #11).

126. U.S. - Senate - Committee on Interior and Insular Affairs.
A Nationwide Outdoor Recreation Plan. Prepared by the
Environmental Policy Division, Congressional Research
Service, Library of Congress, Washington, D.C.: U. S.

Government Printing Office, 1974, 1288p.



13. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

SOCIAL CONDITIONS

127. U.S. - Commission on Civil Rights. Equal,.., Opportunity in
:-Suburbia. Washington, D.C., 1974, 72p.

128. U.S. - Department of Housing and Urban Development. Older
Americans: Facts About Income and Housing. Washington,
D.C.: U. S. Government Printing Office, 1973, 62p.
8.90.

129. von Furstenberg, George M., Bennett Harrison and Ann R.
Horowitz. Patterns of Racial Discrimination.
Lexington, Massachusetts: Lexington Books, 1974,
2 vols. 832.00.

Volume 1: Housing; Volume Employment and Income.

TRANSPORTATION

130. Gatens, Daniel M. Locating and Operating Bus Rapid
Transit Park-Ride Lots: A Synthesis of Experience
and Some Preliminary Planning Guidelines. Seattle:
Washington University Urban Transportation Program,
1973.

131. Kulash, Damian. Parking Taxes for Congestion' Relief; A
Survey of Related Experience. Washington, D.C.: Urban
Land Institute, 1974, 50p.

132. Roennau, Laurel V. The Roles of Government in Transportation
Planning. Santa Monica, California: Rand Corp., 1973,
28p. (P-5079).

133. Smerk, George M. Urban Mass Transportation: A Dozen
Years of Federal Policy. Bloomington: Indiana
University Press, 1975. 814.95.

134. U.S. - Department of Transportation. Bicycle and
Pedestrian Facilities in the Federal-Aid Highway
Program. Washington, D.C.: U. S. Government
Printing Office, 1974.

135. U.S. - Environmental Protection Agency. Bicycle
Transportation, by Nina Dougherty and William Lawrence.
Washington, D.C.: U. S. Government Printing Office,
1974, 72p. 4.95.

136. U.S. - House - Committee on the District of Columbia.
Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority,
Hearings. Washington; D.C.: U. S. Government
Printing Office, 1974.

137. Wheeler, James O. The Urban Circulation Noose. Belmont,
California: Duxbury Press, 54002, 1974, P. 137.

15



14. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

URBAN CONCEPTS

138. California University - University at'Ios Angeles -
School of Architecture and Urban Planning. Discussion
Papers. #1 and continue.

139. Chapin, Francis Stuart. Human Activity Patterns
in the City: Things People Do in Time and Space.
New York: Wiley, 1974. $ 12.50. (Hiley Series in

. Urban Research).

, ,

140, HavlickSpenser W.
MacMillan, 1974.

The Tirban Organism. New York

$12.95. ,-

141..Meyers, Edward M. .Urban Incentive Tax. Credits- A.

Self-Correcting Strategy to Rebuild Cities. London:

Pall Mall Press, 1974, 140p. ;6.50.

142. Morris, A.E.J. History of Urban Form: Prehistory to
Renaissance. London: George Godwin Ltd., 1972.

36.85.

16



15. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

PUBLISHERS ADDRESSES

Alfred A. Knopf, Inc.
501 Madison Avenue
idew York, New York, 10022

Barnes and Noble, Inc.
105 Fifth Avenue
New York, New York, 10003

British Quarrying &
Slag Federation, Inc.

14 Waterloo Place
London S\J1, England

Ced Jackson
86 Railton Road
London SE24, England

Civic Trust
17 Carlton House Terrace
London SVIY 5AW, England

Coastal Zone Management
Institute

P. O. Box 221
Sandwich, Massachusetts, 02563

The Community Associations
Institute

1200 - 18th Street, 11.W.
Washington, D.C., 20036

Council of State Governments
Iron Works Pike
Lexington, Kentucky, 40505

D. C. Redevelopment Land Agency
1325 G Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C., 20005

Department of Agricultural
Economics

University of Arizona
Tucson, Arizona

Dowden, Hutchinson & Ross, Inc.
523 Sarah Street
Box 699
Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania, 18360

liuxbury Press
Division of Wadsworth Pub. Co.
6 Bound Brook Court
North Scituate, Massachusetts,

02060
1 r7

Educational Facilities Lab.
477 Madison Avenue
New York, New York, 10022

Environment Canada
Departmental Library -

Environmental
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada,
KIAOH3

General Electric Co.
Technology Marketing
Operation

1 River Road, Bldg. #5 -
Department B

Schenectady, New York; 12345
Attn:- R. H. Roecker

George Godwin Ltd.
The Builder House
4 Catherine Street
Aldwych, London, W.C.2

Great Britain -
National Park Officer
Glamorgan Street
Becon, Powys LD37DP, England

Hadden & Stoughton Ltd.
St. Paul's House
Warwick Lane
London E.C.4P4AH, England

Institute for Policy Study
1520 New. Hampshire Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C.

International City
Management Association

1140 Connecticut Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C., 20036

John Wiley & Son, Inc.
605 Third Avenue
New York, New York, 10016

Joint Center for Urban
Studies

66 Church Street
Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02138

Lexington Books
125 Spring Street
Lexington, Massachusetts, 02173



16. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

McKinsey & Co., Inc.
245 Park Avenue
New-York, New York,10017

Macmillan Company
866 Third Avenue
New York, New York, 10022-

National Center for Housing
Management, Inc.

1133 - 15th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C., 20005

National Planning Association
1606 New HaMpshire Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C., 20009

National Wildlife Federation
1412 - 16th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C., 20036

Naylor Co.
1015 Culebra Avenue
San Antonio, Texas, 78201

New York State Charter
Revision Commission for
New York City

270 Broadway
New York, New York, 10007

Pacific Northwest River
Basin Commission

1 Columbia River
Vancouver, Washington, 98660

Pall Mall Press, Ltd.
5 Cromwell Place
London S.W.7, England

Praeger Publishing Co.
111 Fourth Avenue
New York, New York, 10003

Prentice-Hall, Inc.
Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey, 07632

R. R. Bowker Co.
P. O. Box 1385
Ann Arbor, Michigan, 48106

Rodale Press, Book Division
33 East Minor Street
Emmaus, Pennsylvania, 18049

18

Ross, Hardies, O'Keefe,
BabCock and Parsons

1 IBM Plazt, #3100
Chicago, Illinois, 60611

St. Martin's Press, Inc.
175 Fifth Avenue
New York, New York, 10010

Schenkman Pub. Co., Inc.
3 Mt. Auburn Place
Harvard Square
Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02138

Sherman Hasbrouck
307 Winslow Hall
University of Maine
Orono, Maine, 04473

Solar Energy Applications Lab.
Colorado State University
Fort Collins, Colorado

Southeastern Wisconsin
Regional Planning Comm.

P. O. Box 769
Waukesha, Wisconsin, 53186

Stackpole Books
Cameron & Kelker Streets
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania, 17105

Standing Conference on London
And South Coast Regional
Planning

26 Old Queen Street
London SW1H,t England

Town.and Country Planning Ass.
28 King Street, Convent Garden
London, England

U. S. Department of Housing
& Urban Development

451 - 7th Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C., 20410

U. S. Department of
Transportation

400 - 7th Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C., 20590

U. S. Environmental
Protection. Agency

401 M Street,

Washington, D.C., 20460



17. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

U. S. Government Printing Office
Division of Public Documents
Washington, D.C., 20402

U. S. National Bureau of Standards
Institute for Applied Technology
Washington, D.C., 20000

U. S. National Park Service
Interior Building

Washington, D.C., 20000

Urban Growth

845 National Press Building
Washington, D.C., 20045

Urban Land Institute
1200 - 18th Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C., 20036

Van Nosirand-Reinhold Books
450 West 33rd Street
New York, New York, 10001



18. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

AUTHOR INDEX

Abercrombie, N., 16
Allenworth, John T., 98
American Academy of Political

and Social Sciences, 111
Ardill, John, 99
Arizona University - Dept. of
Agricultural Economics, 86

Axworthy, Lloyd, 1

Back, Ira J., 2
Bales, Carter F.A., 55
Barham, Reyner, 3
Barnes, Peter, 69
Bean, Marjorie, 19
Bergman, Edward M., 71
Bosselman, Fred P., 83
Bowes, John E., 23
British Quarrying & Slag

Federation, Ltd., 89
Brownrigg, Mark, 17
Buell, M. F., 94
Burchell, Robert, 70
Burnett, Charles, 6
Burton, Rosemary C.J., 125

California. University -
University at Los Angeles -
School of Architecture &
Urban Planning, 138

Cambridge University - Dept. of
Land Economy, 77

Canada - Environment Canada, 81
Cassidy, Jim, 1
Chapin, Francis Stuart, 139
Chavooshian, B. Budd, 72, 73
Chisholm, Michael, 11
Citrenbaum, Ronald L., 106
Civic Trust, 24
Coastal Zone Management Institute,

25

Colorado State University -
Solar Energy Applications Lab.,
7

Community Associations
Institute, 56

Council of State Governments, 74
Council on the Environment

of New York City,, 26
Cullen, I., 16

Day, John C., 86

Deasy, C. m., 4
Delaware University - Division

of Urban Affairs, 100
Delaware University - Water
Resources Center, 27

bimaio, Alfred John, Jr., 58
District Of Columbia -
Redevelopment Land Agency,

9

Dougherty, Nina, 135
Dowd, Morgan D., 52
Downie, Leonard, Jr., 57

Educational Facilities
Laboratories, 5

Ester, J. E., 28

Fahy', Vern, 75.

Fairbrother, Nan,'87
Fantinif Mario, 113
Flechner, Harvey L., 76
Fordham, R. C., 77

Gatins, Daniel M., 130
Gelwicks, Louis E., 59
General Electric Company, 29
Gittoll, Marilyn, 113
Godson, V., 16
Golany, Gideon, 101
Great Britain - National Park

Office, 88
Griffin, Nathaniel M., 102

Haar, Charles M., 115
Hardy Holzman Pfeiffer

Associates, 5
Harrison, Bennett, 129
Hasbrouck, Sherman, 103
Havlick, Spenser W., 140
Haywood, Sheila M., 89
Heuselman, Martin, 30
Hollman, J. Herbert, 12
Hornback, Kenneth E., 41
Horowitz, Ann R., 129

Illinois. University at Urbana,
Champaign - Dept. of Urban and
Regional Planning, 104



19. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

Indiana. University - .Water
Resources Research Center, 51

Institute for Policy Study, 112
International City Management
Association, 40

Iowa. State University -
Dept. of Sociology, 97

Jackson, Ced, 116
Jenkins, Martin D., 18
Johns, Leslie, 90
Joint Center for Urban

Studies, 10, 61
Jorgensen, Robert E., 49

Kinkead, Eugene, 91
Kotter, John P., 117
Kube, Wayne R.,,20
Kulash, Damidn, 131
Kusler, Jon A., 92

Lang, Jon, 6
Lawrence, Paul, R., 117
Lawrence, William, 135
Levin, Melvin, 78
Lewis, David F., 62
Listokin, David, 70
Lof, George 0.G., 7
Lynch, Kevin, 10

MacCorkle, Stuart A., 105
McKinsey and Co., 55
Major, S., 16
Marshall, Richard D., 8
May, Thomas H., 20
Meglis, Anne Llewellyn, 9
Meyers, Edward M., 141
Noleski, Walter, 6
Morris, A.E.J., 142
Morrison, Denton E., 41

National Academy of Sciences, 21
Naticnal Center for Housing
Management, Inc., 63

National Council on the
Aging, 59

National Planning Association,
12

National Research Council -
Ocean Affairs Board, 21

National Wildlife Federation, 42
New York State Charter Revision

for New York City, 119, 120
Newcomer, Robert J., 59
Nieswand, George H., 72

21

Norman, Thomas, 72, 73
North Carolina - Land Policy

Council, 79
North Carolina - Office of

State Planning, 43, 80
North Carolina. University -

Center for Urban and
Regional Studies, 62, 71, 80

North Dakota - State Water
Commission, 75

North Dakota. University -
Communications Research
Center; 23

North Dakota. University -
Engineering Experiment
Station, 20

Oeppen, Jim, 11
Oregon. State University -

School of Forestry, 44

Pacific Northwest River
Basins Commission, 45

Patterson, James C., 96
Pepper, James E., 49
Pettengill, Robert B., 14
Pevsner, Nikolaus, 93

Rand Corp., 67, 68, 132
Redpath, D. K., 81
Robichaud, B., 94
Robinson, Albert J., 13
Roennan, Laurel V.,- 132
Rose, Jerome, 82
Ross, Bernard H., 18
Ross, John, 19
Ruke, R. V., 51
Rutgers University, 82
Rutgers University - Center

for Urban Policy Research,
70

Rutgers University - Co-
operation Extension Service,

72, 73

Seaman, Harold, 106
Sangamon State University, 118
Saratoga Associates, 119
Schick, Allen, 120
Schafer, Robert, 64
Senger, L. W., 28
Sholtys, Phyllis A., 52
Smerk, George Ni., 133
Smith, Sam, 107
South Coast Regional

Commission, 46



"20. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

South Coastal Zone Regional
Commission, 85

Southeastern Wisconsin Regional
Planning Commission, 108

Southworth, Michael., 10
Stamm, Keith R., 23
Stone, Donald N., 84
Sutcliffe,'Anthonyi 65

Taylor, C., 95
Thompson, Dennis L., 121
Timson, L., 16
Town and Country Planning

Association, 99

U.S. - Advisory Commission
on Intergovernmental.
Relations, 122, 123

U.S. - Commission on Civil
Rights, 127

U.S. - Dept. of Housing, and
Urban Development, 60, 66, 128

U.S. - Environmental Protection

Agency, 47; 48; 49, 54, 135
U.S. - General. Accounting

Office,'66, 124
U.S. - House ComMittee on the

District of Columbia, 136
U.S. - Library of Congress, 126
U.S. - National Bureau of

Standards, 8
U.S. - National Park Service, 96
U.S. - President's.Task Force,

115
U.S. - Senate - ComMittee on

Government Operations -
Subcommittee on Inter-
governmental Relations, 22

U.S. - Senate - Committee on
interior and Insular Affairs,
126

Uppal, J. S.; 14
Urban Growth, 15
Urban Land Institute, 50,

102, 131

Vachon, David, 6
Vernez, Georges, 67, 68
von Furstenberg, George M., 129

v2

Walden, Daniel, 101
Waldrip', D. B., 51
Warner, W. Keith, 41
WashingtOn (State).
University - Urban
Transportation Program, 130

Webb,'joel Vincent, 97
Weisz, Reuben N., 86
Wheeler,'James. O.; 137
Wilson, William K., 52-

Winnipeg. University -
Institute of Urban Studies,

1

Wisconsin - Dept. of Natural
Resources, 53

Wisconsin. University -
Environmental Resources

Wisconsin. 'University -
Institute for Environmental
Studies, 19, 92

Yousef, Yousef A. 54



21. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

TITLE INDEX

Administration and Accounting Guide for Federally-Insured
Multifamily Housing Developments, 63

The Aspen Papers, 3.
Assessing Effects on Water Quality by Boating Activity, 54

Behavioral Involvement in the Jefferson Reservoir Issue:
Model of Alternative Forms of Involvement, 97

A Bibliographic Tour of Washington, D.C., 9
A Bibliography on Program Management, 118
Bicycle and Pedestrian Facilitiet, 134
Bicycle Transportation, 135
Brecon Beacons National Park Plan, 88
Building on Innovation, 123

The Cambridge Landscape: Cambridgeshire and the Southern Fens.
The Making of the English Landscape, 95

Can Cities Survive? The Fiscal Plight of American Cities, 14
The Capital Projects Process, 119
Captive Capital, 107
Central Budget Issues under the New York City Charter, 120
The Changing Pattern of Employment, Regional Specialization and

Industrial Localization in Britain, 11
Chicago on Foot, 2
Cities from Scratch, 105
Civic Trust. Index of Conservation Areas, 24
Citizen's Policy Guide to Environmental Priorities for New York

City, 26
The Coastal Land Environment in the South Coast Region; Regional
Element II of the California Coastal Zone Conservation Plan, 46

Coastal Zone Development in Los Angeles County, 85
Coastal Zone Management, 25
Colonial Life in Modern Washington, 107
A Comparative Analysis of Housing and Resident Characteristics

in New Communities and Surrounding Areas, 62
A Concrete Look at Nature - Central Park (and other) Glimpses, 91
Conservation Directory, 42
The Contemporary New Communities Movement in the United States, 101

Decentralization: Achieving Reform, 113
Design and Construction of a Residential Solar Heating and Cooling

System, 7

Design for Human Affairs, 4
Designing and Managing the Strip, 10
Designing for Human Behavior: Architecture and the Behavioral

Sciences, 6

Development Priorities in the West River Region, 23

EPA Authority Affecting Land Use, 83
Ecology and the Economy,45
Economic Dangers of Air Pollution, 47
Economics of New Towns, 13
The Elements, 112
Employment and Income, 129

23



22. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

Environment: A Bibliography of Social Science and .Related.
,Literature, 41

Environment: An Anthology,-,40
Environmental Impact of Devel4Ment, 50
Environmental Law and the Siting of Subsidized HoUsing; 61
Environmental Protection Technology Series, 54
Equal Opportunity in Suburbia, 127

A Feasibility Study of the-Service District Concept, 100
Federalism in 1974, 122
Final Report of the President'etTask Force, 114
Forest Land Uses and Stream Environment,'44
Future Land Use: Energy, Environmental and Legal Constraints, 70

Growth - Management Program, 72
Growth Management through Development Timing, 80
Guidelines forAir Quality-Maintenance Planning and Analysis, l8

A History of Urban Form: Prehistory to Renaissance, 142
Housing, 129

A Housing Agenda for New York City, 55
Housing and Construction Conference on-Inflation, 60
Human Activity Patterns in the City: Things People Do In Time

and Space, 139

Impact of the Energy Crisis on the States, 22
Industrial Location in Metropolitan Areas: AGeneral Model
Tested in .Boston, 8L

Influences of Wastewater Management on Land Use: Tahoe
Basin, 1950-1972, 49

An Inland Lake Renewal and Management Demonstration Project, 53
Intergovernmental Relations in America Today, 111
Irvine, The Genesis of a New Community, 102

Lambreth Interface: Housing Planning and'ComMunityAction in
an Inner London Borough, 116

Land Banking_in the Control'of Urban'Development, 76
Landowners and Land Use in the Musquodoboit Valley, 81
A Legislator!s Guide. to Land Management, 74'
Local Housing Authorities Can Improve their Operations and

Reduce Dependence or. Operating Subsidies, 66
Locating and Operating Bts Rapid Transit Park - Ride Lots, 130

Managing a Successful Community Association, 56
Mayor's in Action: 5 Approaches to Urban Governance, 117
Measurement of Land Use, 77
A Methodology for Planning Land Use and Engineering Alternatives

for Floodplain Management, 86
Mortgage on America, 57
Multi-Story Living: The British Working Class Experience, 65

National Conference on Managing the Environment, 40
A Nationwide Outdoor Recreation Plan, 126'
The Nature of Landscape Design, 87
New Approaches to State Land Use Policies, 78

24



23. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

The Wew Citizen's Guide to Town and Country Planning, 99
New Towns Planned for People, 105

Older Americans, 128
Online Planning: Toward Creative Problem-Solving, 106

Parking Taxes for Congestion Relief, 131
Patterns of Racial Discrimination, 129
The People's Land: A Reader on Land Reform in the United

States, 69
Petroleum in the Marine Environment, 21
The Picturesque Garden and Its Influence Outside the British

Isles, 93
The Pilot Cities Program, 124
Pirate Settlements, 67
Planning Housing Environments for the Elderly, 59
Planting in Urban Soils, 96
Plants in Tubs, Pots, Boxes and Baskets, 90
A Policy Guide to Evaluations of Policy Related Research on

Development Controls and Housing Costs, 71
Political Realities of Urban Planning, 98
Politics, Policy and Natural Resources, 121
Praeger Special Studies in U.S. Economic, Social and Political

Issues, 76
Pragmatic Planning, 103
Preserving the Heritage of Logan County, Illinois, 104
Public/Private Parks and Management of Private Lands for Park

Protection, 92
Public Subsidies and Private Managers, 61

Quarries and the Landscape, 89
A Quest for Mountain ResourCes Management Policies, 43

Recovering the Costs of Growth, 15
Recreational Carrying Capacity of the Countryside, 125

Remote Sensing: Techniques for Environmental Analysis, 28

The Residential Movements of Low-Income Families: The Case

of Bogota, Colombia, 68
Reusing Railroad Stations, 5
A Review of Alternate Energy Sources, 20
The River Killers, 30
The Role of Technical Information in Decisions on Nuclear

Power Plants, 19
The Roles of Government in Transportation Planning, 132

A Social Attitude and Communication Analysis, 23
Solid Waste Disposal by Land Burial, 51
Solid Waste Management Report, 29
Soviet Urban Housing Problems and Policies, 58

Standing Conference on London and South Coast Regional Planning, 109

State Actions 1974, 123
A Study of Economic Impact - University of Stirling, 17

A Study of Wind Pressures on a Single-Family Dwelling, 8

Suburban Problems, 115
The Suburbanization of Multifamily Housing, 64
Survey of Lake Rehabilitation Techniques and aperiences, 53

25



24. CPL Exchange Bibliography #789

A Survey of Public Opinion, 108

Technical Change and American Enterprise, 12
The Tension of Interdependence, 122
Transfer of Development Rights, 73, 82

Unicity: The Transition, 1
The University in an Urban Environment: A Study of Activity
Patterns from a Planning Viewpoint, 16

The Urban Circulation Noose, 137
Urban Incentive Tax,Credits: A Self-Correcting Strategy to

Rebuild Cities, 114
The Urban Involvement of Higher Education in the 1970's, 18
Urban Mass Transportation: A Dozen Years of Federal Policy, 133
The Urban Organism, 140

Vegetation of New Jersey: A Study Of Landscape Diversity, 94

Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority, 136
Water Resources Protection MeasLres in Land Development - A

Handbook, 27
The West River Study, 75
Wiley Series in Urban Research, 139
World Directory of Environmental Research Centers, 52

COUNCIL OF PLANNING LIBRARIANS Exchange Bibliography #789

NEW PUBLICATIONS FOR PLANNING LIBRARIES, LIST NO. 1

Additional copies available from:'

Council of Planning Librarians
Post Office Box 229
Monticello, Illinois, 61856

for 82.50.

26.


